The use shall comply with the sign provisions of Article 17. 5 

f. Off-street parking shall be provided for the maximum number of 

employees on site at any one time. 

g. Lots containing adult foster care small group homes, foster family 10 

group homes or group day care homes shall be at least one thousand 

five hundred (1,500) feet from the lot line of any other of the above 

listed group care homes. 

(2) Airports and Related Uses 15 

a. The airport shall be limited to a single runway or an airport park.  The 

plans for such facility shall have received approval by the Federal

[...]

(75%) of the minimum required lot area shall be buildable upland area.   20 

(3) Reduction of Lot Area.  In those instances where both a public sanitary 

sewer and public water system are provided, the minimum lot area 

requirements shall be as follows: 

a. R-3 - minimum of fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet. 5 

c. R-4 - minimum of nine thousand six hundred (9,600) square feet. 

(4) Lot Depth to Width Ratio.  The maximum ratio of lot depth to lot width 

shall not exceed a depth of four (4) times the width. 10 

(5) Lot Frontage.  All lots shall have frontage on a dedicated public road, 

approved private road, or shared driveway as required in Section 13-12,